ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: LO?\) QPOK"‘ Alcotest Ser.#: /L)KX/?—— 06 :77_‘
County: / 2 [ Lﬁ‘Nm Date of Calibration: /© -3 / - R0/ 3

/ 1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draecger Salety for
instrument used in the A.LLR.

v 2. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: .DD)(CL <3 - O3S

v 3. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.L.R, or equivglent.
YT, 25~ 199

Ser. #:

_l/_/ 4. Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration.
p Ser. #: | S22 /?‘9\ /:/7"‘7[
\/ 5 _té/ Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

A.
B Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
L7 C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
v, D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
J,é/ E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["'Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordmator]

Ser. #: DD w fR-0lb

\/ 6.  Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution uscd in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

. ‘/_ A.  0.04% Solution. | A h[ /0 4/

. B. 0.08% Solution. =N H Iy
, C.  0.10% Solution. /3 8 JID
./ D.  0.16% Solution. =Y T 106
_l/( 7. Certilicate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:
\/ A.  0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. BOWE S 3 ~ 21T (s
___|/ B.  0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DOWE S 3 — 9203
v C. 0.10%used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DOXE S3 -~ 9/35
/ |Same as instrument’'s CU34 unit|.
VD, 0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. MOwE S3 ~Ol0s
% 8. (/ A. New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same |[same as CU34 unit on
o instrument).
_ Y C.  Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
, Lot #: | R D [O]
v, Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.

NJ DD Checeklist for Aleotest Instniment 10-09- 10 0 3 - / 2\ - ‘D‘O(L%



-, Didigersafety

Alcotest® 7110 MKIN-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Is lo certify thal tha Alcalest 7410 MKIHI-C has been lested for accuracy and found ta be In compliance
_ wlih the Nallonal Highway Traffic Safety Administralion Standard for evidenlial breath festing devices.
The.AIcotesl MKIlI-C Is compliant as a "moblle” and “nanmabila” EBT wilh 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705.
: The manufacturer recommends accuracy veglficatlon of this Instrument wilhin 12 monlhs
of lhe callbration date belbw, ar saaner, according la your Slate Speclficallons.

Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER:

Ll O-2000 DI R =D o T

Draeger Safefy Diagnostics, Inc.




This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined -
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diajmostics, Inc.

Model: ALCOTEST® CU34
O Model: MARK IIA

O Other: | | «DBKC l()a) _ C)/ ;2)5

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technicizn Re-Certification Due Date

5-AKAD BC 5-28-/

Drager

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below., or sooner, according to your State Specificatlon.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe valueron this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certificatlon date: Next Certification due:
TOWA f2-199 5 K13 581§

Probe Value

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
Technical Service Department




Calibration complies with ISO/IEC

menm 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001
rali Cert. No.: 4000-4269983

il Y Calibration
Cerlificate No. 1750.01

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR lntemal:onal LLC, Radnor Corporate Lenter Bldg 1, Ste 200, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087
lnstrument ldentlflcatlon ‘ :

Model; 61220-601 S/N: 122172174 Manufacturer; Control G‘bmpany
Standards/Equipment: . _ . T
Description Serial r\(umber - Due Date NIST Trageable Reference
Temperalure Calibration Bath TC-275 '  ABA237 _ :
Digital Thermometer . Btes1s 6/06/12 : B1606038
PRT Temperalure Probe T 01641 5/28112 B1526085
Ternperature Calibralion Bath TC-256 ‘B01375 . : . :
Thermistor Module - © o A27129 10/31/12 1000306945
Temperature Probe ) 157 11/13/12 6-BL72N-1-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-179 A45240 .
Thermistor Module A17118 T 20113 1000311439
Temperature Probe ' 128 2114113 6-BNOWZ-27-1
Certificate Information: : : L
Technician; €8 . Procedure: CAL-06 o . . Cal Date: 3/30/12 Cal Due: 3/30/14

Test Conditions: 23.0°C . 440%RH 1012 mBar

-Catibration Data: (New Instrument) .-

Unil(s) t Nominal As Found [ 1n Tol Noﬁﬂhai “Asleft * | InTob Min - Max U TUR

‘C NA. - <0000 0002 | Y -0.050 0050 | 0013 [ a&1
.°C ‘ N.A. ' 25.001 25.000 SY 24.951 25081 0.014 36:1
e - NA, - | 60000 [  60.603° Y 52,850 |°  60.050 0:018 - 2,81

°C NA. ) 100.001 - 100.003 Y - 99.951 100.051 0.018 | . 2.8:1

‘This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology.

-A Test-Unceriainly Ratio of atJeast 4.1 is maintained urlless otherwise slaled and is calculated using the expanded measurement uncedainly. Uncerainty evalualion includes the Instrument under
lest and is calculaied in accordance wilh the ISO "Guide lo the Exprossion of Unceralnly In Measuremenl” (GUM). The uncerlainly represents an expanded uncerainty using a coverage faclor k=2
1o approximale a 85% cenfidence level, In tolerance conditions ar= based on lest resulls failing within specified limits with no reduction by the uncenainly of the maasuremenl Tha resulls contained
herain relatg only to the ilem calibrated, This cedificale shall riot be reproduced except in full, withoul wnllen approval of Conlrol Company.

Nominal=Slandard's Reading; As Lefi=lnslrumenl’s Reading; In Tol=ln Tolerance. Min/Max=Acceptance Range; U= ExpandadMeasuremenl Uncenalnly, TUR=Test Uncertalnly Ralio;
Accuracy=#{Max-Min)/2; Min= As Left Nominal{Rounded) - Tolerance; Max = As Left hnmlnaI(Rounded) + Tolerance; DatesMM/DD/YY . i

7

Nicot Ru‘drigue'z‘ Quai«'ly Manager Wallace Berry, Technical Manager

Maintaining Accuracy:
{a ouf opinien ohce calibrated your Digital Thermemsler shotld majntain its accuracy, There Is ne exact way lo delarmvne how ieng calibralion will be maintained. Digital Thermorneters change
littte, if any al all, 5ut can be affeclec by aging, temperatura, shock, and ~optamination.

Recalibration:

For faclory calibiztion and re-certification traceabie to National Institule of Standards and Technology contact Conlrol Company,

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road. Friendswood, TX 77546 USA
Fhone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 service@controld.com  www.control3.com

Contral Com.pany is an {50 17025:2005 Caiibration Laboralory Acerediled by (A2LA) American Association for Laboralory Acereditalicn, Cerliﬁca'!a No. 1750.01.

Conlrol Campany Is 150 9001:2008 Cualily Cer'ifisd by (DNV) Det Norske Verilas, Cerificale No CERT-01605-2005-AQ-ROU-ANAS.
Intarmatlons! Laboraiory Aceredftullon Cooparsticn (ILAC) - Mulllfaleral Racognlifon Arrangement (MRA).

Page | of | Traceable® is a registered tredemark of Control Company © 2009 Control Company



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record:

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: LONGPORT POLICE

Calibration File No.: 00670 Calib. Date: 10/31/2013
Certification File No.: 00641 Cert. Date: 04/09/2013
Linearity File No.: 00642 Lin. Date:  04/09/2013
Solution File No.: 00669 Soln. Date: 10/25/2013
Sequential File No.: 00670 File Date:  10/31/2013
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34
Control Solution %:  0.100%

Solution Control Lot: 13B110

Coordinator

Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH
Signature: r # élz7

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial..... #

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARXA-0067

00020
00014
00014
00147

DDXC S3-0135
02/13/2015
0159

MI: S
6027
10/31/2013

are true. 1 am aware that if any '
subject to punishment. '

Sc1ent1st, 1 performed a
ficate. The results of my

DOowAPl - oll ﬂg

(22172174 o

1de by me are wilfully false, I am



Equipment

Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

are true. Iam aware that if any
subject to punishment.

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

LONGPORT POLICE

00670

00671

00642

00669

00671

WET

0.100%

13B110
Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.099%
0.099%
0.000%
0.098%
0.099%
0.000%
0.098%
0.100%

0.000%

Calib. Date:

Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM

10/31/2013
10/31/2013
04/09/2013
10/25/2013
10/31/2013

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

08:41S09: 4P

08:41S
08:41S
08:42S
08:43S
08:43S
08:43S
08:44S
08:44S

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

Serial No.: ARXA-0067

Calib. No.: 00020
Cert. No.: 00015
Lin. No.: 00014
Soln. No.: 00147

Serial No.: DDXC §3-0135
Expires:  02/13/2015
Bottle No.: 0159

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

4% TEST PASSED #%%
4% TEST PASSED ##*

4% TEST PASSED ##*
*%% TEST PASSED #%*

*%k TEST PASSED **%%
*kk TEST PASSED ***

B80T Pasp

apamty,

hed y the Ch %orensw Sc1ent1st of



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00670 Calib. Date: 10/31/2013 Calib. No.: 00020
Certification File No.: 00671 Cert. Date: 10/31/2013 Cert. No.: 00015
Linearity File No.: 00672 Lin. Date:  10/31/2013 Lin. No.: 00015
Solution File No.: 00669 Soln. Date: 10/25/2013 Soln. No.: 00147
Sequential File No.: 00672 File Date:  10/31/2013
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0196
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  08/24/2014
Solution Control Lot: 12H104 Bottle No.: 1250
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0203
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  08/27/2014
Solution Control Lot: 12H105 Bottle No.: 0595
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE §3-0205
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  09/10/2014
Solution Control Lot: 121106 Bottle No.: 0940
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  08:59807:S?7 D
Control 1 EC 0.041% 09:008 34.0°C **¥¥ TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.040% 09:00S 34.0°C *k*% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:01S
Control 2 EC 0.041% 09:02S 34.0°C *k* TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.040% 09:028 34.0°C **¥*¥ TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:03S
Control 3 EC 0.081% 09:04S 34.0°C ***% TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.079% 09:048 34.0°C *k*% TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:05S
Control 4 EC 0.080% 09:06S 34.0°C *k*% TEST PASSED #**
Control 4 IR 0.079% 09:06S 34.0°C ***% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:078
Control 5 EC 0.159% 09:08S 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED ##%
Control 5 IR 0.158% 09:08S 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED *#¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:09S
Control 6 EC 0.160% 09:108 34.0°C *k¥ TEST PASSED #*%
Control 6 IR 0.159% 09:108 34.0°C *k*% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  09:11S /o Dyg

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH MI: S
Badge No.: 6027

— P
Signature: [y T W4 402-7 Date: 10/31/2013
[4 y’
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wnvnos oocozazs - Feb 20 2008 12:08  P.0?

| State of New Je ersey |
Jon S, CorRzINE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL . Axng MILGRAM
. Governor © DJEPARTMENT OF LAW AND RupLic SAFETY Attorney General
: PO Box 080

TRENTON, NJ 08625-0080

January 14, 2008
i i :

Col. Joseph R. Fuentés, Superintendent
‘Division of Stafe Police |

Division Headquartetg ...~

P.O. Box 7068 -

West Trenton, New J ex«“ey 08628

Re: Breath 1 est Coordinatoz /Instructor, Certification -
Trooper Joseph S. Dellanoce #6027

Dear Colonel Fuentes:

Pursuant to fle provisions of N.JA4.C. 13:51-2. 1 (b) a;md (c), as adoptcd and

; ) promulcated nnder the provisions of N.J,5.4. 39:4-50.3,39:3-10.25 and 12:7-56, I hereby approve
Trooper Joseph S, Dellanoce #6027, as a duly cem_fied Breath Test. Coordmator/lustmctor This

approval is effective immediately.

| Very truly yours,

.)"“.\

“Atoiney General

ik

C.

Trooper Joseph S. Dellanoce #6027, Alcohol/Drug T est Unit, Division.of State Police
Lt Mark Kolodzieski, Unit Head, Alcohol/Drug Test Upit, Division cf State Police

Kevi Jérsey Is ir Jigual Opportunity Employer * Printed on Recyeled Papor and is Recyclable




CERTIFICATE

Joseph S. Dellanoce #5027 -

has succeqsfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Dlagn_o stics, Inc. Operator Training.and Preventive
Maintenance Course on the New Jersey specific
A’COtCot@ 71 10 MKII-C and is hereby certified as a. qualmed

Operator Tramer and
Maintenance Technician
'Co'n':p‘letion of this course qualifies this individual to trai.n

and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
“well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Je;sey

speCIﬂC Alcoteste 7110-MKIl-C,
. Date: 4/12/2007

Ao ;@.

Instructor: HaﬂHUt]l R;;/ser

/
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ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been lested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufaclurer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according 1o your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this cerfificale, noted below, *

must be programmed into the Alcolest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe - Certification date: Next Certification due:
DDWAP2 - Ol 02/05/1% o /o714
Probe Value -
0k Toohmce Semice Deparment Sy

OICOPAOPLORLOPRLOPLAO)




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JEreREY S, CHIESA
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney Geaeral
PosST OFFICE BOX 7068
¥IM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
(60%)882-2000 Superintendent

Lt. Governor

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

CEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl almho] concentration within, but .
act excesding, the mange of §.0459 10,0499 grams per [0C milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 9/26/2012

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 12H104

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.0487 to 0.0491 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as-a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State

The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 24, 2014

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I bereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated _
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office

of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities

aouie, Ph.D.

Research Scientist
NIJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

day of/’]@ﬁ&&— 2012,

Swomjo and subscribed bc?re me thm

% Lo %M’Zf

ofary

"

"An Internationally Accredited Agency

New Jersey Js An Egnal Opportunity Employer
Frinted oa Recycled Paper and Recyeloble




State of Nefo Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT.OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
Governor DIVISION OF STATEPOLICE
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068
(609) 882-2000

JEFFREY 3. CHIESA
Autorney General

COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES

KiM GUADAGNG
Superiniendent

Lt. Governcr

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMIUULATOR SOLI
oot exceeding, the range of 0.0232 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solutien. - - - . -

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, I;u:. ANALYSIS DATE: 9/27/2012

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 12H105

Kepresentative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.0967 to 0.0976 grams per 100 milliliters of solution, :
This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,

pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.JLA.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies iu this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration dale for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 27, 2014.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Anglysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office

of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

A -
Ali M. Alaouie, Pli.D.

Research Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

RN -
Sworp-{o and subscribed pefore me thigd day o% ? Z:MZ(AD , 2012,

\75 7 /A
s d / 4 KA
Gta

[

Nota

"An Internationally Accredited Agency"

New Jersey is An Equal Opporaanity Employer
Primted-on-Recyeled-Beper-and-Reeyelah

JTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
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Stute of Nefu Jersep

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JEFFREY S. CHIESA
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
POSTOFFICEBOX 7068 -
Kiv GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

Li, Governor

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration ‘within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. '

MANUFACTURER: Draeper Safety, Inec, ANALYSIS DATE: 3/6/2013

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 13B110
‘Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number weretested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range 0f 0.1234 t0 0.1241 prams per 100 milliliters of solution. .

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution inay be utilized as a known traceable standard for the pﬁpou of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.JLA.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manuficturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is February 13, 2015,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and resnlts documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office

of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and respopsibilities,

s r
ZAI{ M. Alacuie, Ph.I,
Research Scientist
~ NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

o S
Sworn to and sul;scn‘bed before me ﬂu’s7 day of 7 ” AN 2013,

Gdec [ Olfo £

Notary

"An Internationally Accredited Agency "

Naw Jersey Is An Egual Opportunity Emplover
Printed on Rexycled Paper and Recyclable




State of Netwr Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
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CERTIFICATION OF ANAL YSIS’
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOROL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLU’I‘ION E'.hyl al 0110] concentration within, bul

ool e:(bﬁ\_u_us, LJU}U..gU of 0187840 £.1904 EU8IGS pT 100 milliliters of solution. -

MANU':FACTURER: Draeger Sﬂfe(yLInc. ANALYSIS DATE: 10/2/2012

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 121106

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentrition range of 0.1922 to 0.1932 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.
This lot of breath alcohol simulator sotution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,

pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot ot breath alcohol simulator solution is September 10, 2014.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were perforined at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office

of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.
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CERTIFICATLE @IF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

 (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

3 Model: ALCOTEST® CU34
(O Model: MARK ITA \
O Other: 7‘\? Nasls SR o] Gl

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
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This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
. (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
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CERTIEICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the spemﬁed unit has been examined -
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
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Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE .
Calibration File No.: 00670 Calib, Date: 10/31/2013 Calib. No.: 00020
Certification File No.: 00671 Cert. Date: 10/31/2013 .  Cert. No.: 00015
Linearity File No.: 00672 Lin. Date: 10/31/2013 Lin. No.: 00015
Solution File No.: 00673 Soln. Date: 10/31/2013 Soln. No.: 00148
Sequential File No.: 00673 File Date:  10/31/2013
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0135
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/25/2014
Solution Control Lot: 12D101 Bottle No.: 0152
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:19S8 {4~ {9.¥ .
Control 1 EC 0.100% 10:208 34.0°C *#k*% TEST PASSED ##¥*
Control 1 IR 0.099% 10:20S8 34.0°C *#**% TEST PASSED ##¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:208 )
Control 2 EC 0.099% 10:218 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED ##*
Control 2 IR 0.098% 10:218 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:228
Control 3 EC 0.100% 10:228 34.0°C *#*% TEST PASSED ##¥*
Control 3 IR 0.098% 10:228 34.0°C *#+*% TEST PASSED ##¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:238 /1: 23D}{’

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.
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T%%%ggg%l;r:obe Serial Number: _D PWAP2 - 19 | %
Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH MI: S

Badge No.: 6027

Signature: 7/— T 9%1, 4"402'7 ' Date: 10/31/2013
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 5/8/2012 ,
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 12D101

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1204 to 0.1216 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

[his lot of breath alcohiol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
The manufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is April 25, 2014,

As Forensic Scientist II for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
mstruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office

of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.
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